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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Item number
MO6279-03

Item description

Weekend bag in high quality 450 gr/m2 washed canvas with recyled PU details. Lining is in RPET 210D.

detachable straps included. Perfect hand luggage size.
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Component description

Cotton webbing
Metal nail
Metal adjuster
Zipper puller

Zipper teeth

Zipper fabric

Swivel hook

D ring
RPET PU leather

RPET 210D/PU polyester
PE foam

Paper board
PP webbing

Position

Body
Shoulder strap
Handle
Shoulder strap

Main bag/front
pocket/side
pocket/inside pocket

Main bag/front
pocket/side
pocket/inside pocket

Main bag/front
pocket/side
pocket/inside pocket

Shoulder strap

Shoulder strap
Handle/zipper patch

Inside lining
Inside

Inside
Inside binding

Material

Cotton (canvas)
Cotton

Iron

Iron

96% Zinc

4% Aluminum

Nylon (PA)

Polyester

96% Zinc

4% Aluminum

Iron

20% Polyester

80% Polyurethane(PU)
60% Polyester

40% Polyurethane(PU)
Polyethylene (PE)
Paper

Polypropylene (PP)
Total

Strong adjustable and

Weight Percentage
38,59%

3,19%

0,52%

0,89%

2,39%

1,55%

0,98%

4,96%

3,04%
16,72%

10,44%
1,08%
13,30%

2,34%
100,00%
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Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Non-biodegradable Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS
Biodegradable PLA/BPAT
(industrial)
Cotton sourced & processed
Country of origin Islamic Republic of Pakistan
Country of processing Guanghzou, People's Republic of China
Recyclability of material Xlvyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
Xlyes [INo Llyes XINo [lyes XINo

End of life suggestion
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GENERRAL PLASTIC

Trademarks of material
Made from recycled materials produced under a certified label.
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ORGRANIC TEXTILE

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport

Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging

1 0 10 ) ) Bulk packed. Paper layers in between.
Carboard on top and bottom
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela
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