

# SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION



## Item number MO6279-03

# Item description

Weekend bag in high quality 450 gr/m² washed canvas with recyled PU details. Lining is in RPET 210D. Strong adjustable and detachable straps included. Perfect hand luggage size.

## **Material content**

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	-	Body	Cotton (canvas)	38,59%
2	Cotton webbing	Shoulder strap	Cotton	3,19%
3	Metal nail	Handle	Iron	0,52%
4	Metal adjuster	Shoulder strap	Iron	0,89%
5	Zipper puller	Main bag/front pocket/side pocket/inside pocket	96% Zinc 4% Aluminum	2,39%
6	Zipper teeth	Main bag/front pocket/side pocket/inside pocket	Nylon (PA)	1,55%
7	Zipper fabric	Main bag/front pocket/side pocket/inside pocket	Polyester	0,98%
8	Swivel hook	Shoulder strap	96% Zinc 4% Aluminum	4,96%
9	D ring	Shoulder strap	Iron	3,04%
10	RPET PU leather	Handle/zipper patch	20% Polyester 80% Polyurethane(PU)	16,72%
11	RPET 210D/PU polyester	Inside lining	60% Polyester 40% Polyurethane(PU)	10,44%
12	PE foam	Inside	Polyethylene (PE)	1,08%
13	Paper board	Inside	Paper	13,30%
14	PP webbing	Inside binding	Polypropylene (PP)	2,34%
			Total	100,00%



Material information	Petrochemical	Partly Biobased	Biobased	
Non-biodegradable	PA, PE, PP, PET, RPET, PS, PVC, ABS, VI, Silicone, POM, ACR, PU, PC, PVC, TPE, LDPE, Polyester	PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS	Glass, Basalt Stone	
Biodegradable (industrial)	PBAT	PLA/BPAT	Bamboo, Wheat Straw, PLA,  Paper, Paper Straw,  PLA/Wheat Straw,  PLA/Bamboo, Cork, Cotton,  Cocos Oil, Rubber, Hemp	

Cotton sourced & processed

Country of origin	Islamic Republic of Pakistan		
Country of processing	Guanghzou, People's Republic of China		

Recyclability of material	⊠Yes	□No

#### Renewable source

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material	
⊠Yes □No	□Yes ⊠No	□Yes ⊠No	

## End of life suggestion

















# Trademarks of material

Made from recycled materials produced under a certified label.

## Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

# Quality certifications/ social audits factory

- -

Packaging and Transport

 ackaging	raging and transport				
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	0	10	-	-	Bulk packed. Paper layers in between. Carboard on top and bottom

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfolio Director